ACADEMIC FEES STRUCTURE OF BCCM for the Batch : 2024-26

BHAVAN’S CENTRE FOR COMMUNICATION AND MANAGEMENT

(BCCM), BHUBANESWAR

Fee Payment in Two annual installments :

Academics Due Date for Payment
ADMISSION
1(a) | Registration Fee Rs. 20,000/- At the time of Admission
Course Fee
2 (@) | 1% Year Rs. 1,51,000/- On/Before 30.06.2024
(b) | 2" Year Rs. 1,51,000/- On/Before 30.06.2025
Total Rs. 3,22,000/-

INSTALLMENT PAYMENT (TRIMESTER-WISE) TOWARDS ACADEMIC FEE

Academics Due Date for payment
1 Registration Rs. 20,000/- At the time of Registration
2(a) | 1 Trimester Fee Rs. 51,000/- At the time of Admission before
30.06.2024
(b) | 2™ Trimester Fee Rs.53,000/- By 30.09.2024
(c) | 3™ Trimester Fee Rs.53,000/- By 31.12.2024
(d) | 4™ Trimester Fee Rs.53,000/- By 31.03.2025
(e) | 5™ Trimester Fee Rs.53,000/- By 30.06.2025
(f) | 6™ Trimester Fee Rs.53,000/- By 31.12.2025
NOTE:

Students, who fail to pay within due date will neither be eligible to attend classes nor for

appearing examinations and attending placement drives.
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BHAVAN’S CENTRE FOR COMMUNICATION AND MANAGEMENT
(BCCM), BHUBANESWAR

Other terms and Conditions :

A. Allfees are to be made in online payment mode in favor of Bharatiya Vidya
Bhavan, BCCM, Bhubaneswar Kendra, by due date. QR Code & NEFT fund
transfer is also accepted. The Bank details are given below :

1. Bank ofIndia
Kharvela Nagar Branch, Unit-3, Bhubaneswar.
Account No- 511210210000004
IFSC Code- BKID0005112, MICR Code- 751013006

B. Theinstitutereservestherighttoincrease/decreasethefees, change the payment structure
and terms, policy guidelines pertaining to the same at its sole discretion.

C. Incasethe selected candidates withdraw for any reason, the refund policy of AICTE will
be followed.

D. Admit Card for appearing in the examination will be issued only after receipt of all
dues clearance certificate from the Accounts Department.

E. The Institute provides support to apply for Study Loan, Govt. Scholarships for
eligible students.

F. Merit cum Means Scholarship :
Bhavan’s Centre for Communication and Management (BCCM) has the provision

of awarding Merit cum Means Scholarship to deserving students. The decision of
the management will be final and binding in this regard.
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BHAVAN’S CENTRE FOR COMMUNICATION AND MANAGEMENT

(BCCM), BHUBANESWAR

Hostel & Fooding Charges of BCCM students for the Batch 2024-26

Hostel & Mess Due Date for Payment
Security Deposit Rs. 5,000/- At the time of Admission

(Refundable)

2(a) | 1% Year Rs.72,000/- On/Before joining Hostel

(by 30.06.2024)
(b) | 2 Year Rs.72,000/- On/Before 30.04.2025
Total Rs.1,44,000/- +

Rs. 5,000/- Security
Deposit

Note :

Payment for Hostel Accommodation and Fooding will have to be made on annual basis in
advance during beginning of the academic year. No Instaliment is permitted.
Accommodation will be given on twin sharing basis.

For single room accommodation, if requested by the student, Rs.10,000/- extra will be
charged per year.

All fees / charges are to be paid in online payment mode in favour of Bharatiya Vidy Bhavan,
BCCM, Bhubaneswar Kendra, by due date. QR Code & NEFT fund transfer is also accepted.
Bank Details.

1. Bank of India
Kharvela Nagar Branch, Unit-3, Bhubaneswar.
Account No- 511210210000004
IFSC Code- BKID0005112, MICR Code- 751013006

The institute reserves the rightto revise / increase / decrease hostel and fooding charges
depending on changes in the market price. It can also be revised during mid session.

In case the selected candidate withdraws or is asked to withdraw after the start of the
course for any reason his / her hostel fees would be forfeited and is non-refundable.

Hostel security deposit will be refunded after vacating the hostel with due clearance by all
the departments.

Hostel accommodation and fooding charges will also be applicable during SIP period.

Admit Card for appearing in the examination will be issued only after receipt of all dues
clearance certificate including the hostel fees from the Accounts department.

Hostel rooms will be vacated on completion of classes during summer every year, for
maintenance and fresh allotment of rooms.
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